Graph of p2 and Profit

(Buyer)

 Graph   1  Graph  2  Graph  3

Graph   Independent

Graph   of T and Profit

(Buyer+Vendor)

Graph of p1 and Profit

(Buyer+Vendor)

Graph of p2 and Profit

(Buyer+Vendor)

 Graph  4  Graph  5  Graph  6

Graph   Jointly

Graph  of T and Profit

(Buyer)

Graph of p1 and Profit

(Buyer)

Graph of p2 and Profit

(Buyer)

Graph  7 Graph  8 Graph  9

Supply Chain Inventory Model for Deteriorating Items with Multiple Buyers Single Vendor ..

International organization of Scientific Research   35 | P a g e

Graph  Jointly

Graph  of T and Profit

(Buyer+Vendor)

Graph of p1 and Profit

(Buyer+Vendor)

Graph of p2 and Profit

(Buyer+Vendor)

Graph  10 Graph  11 Graph  12

V. SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
Study of one parameter at a time, table below gives post-optimality computations.

Table 2

Sensitivity Analysis

Independent Decision

Table 3

Sensitivity Analysis

Joint Decision

Parameter % n1 n2 Profit(b) Profit(v) Profit(bv)

   a1,a2

+20% 5 5 63821.4829 26031.6626 89853.1455

+10% 5 5 53499.4525 23739.4408 77238.8933

-10% 5 5 35566.9993 19169.3055 54736.3048

-20% 5 5 27957.3521 16892.7962 44850.1483

   Ab1,Ab2

+20% 5 5 43984.9392 21454.3013 65439.2405

+10% 5 5 44031.9847 21455.6417 65487.6264

-10% 5 5 44132.8522 21440.9972 65573.8494

-20% 6 6 44187.4327 21430.3585 65617.7912

   xb1,xb2

+20% 5 5 43996.4282 21411.5969 65408.0251

+10% 5 5 44037.9575 21432.9498 65470.9073

-10% 5 5 44126.3115 21467.3550 65593.6665

-20% 5 5 44173.6280 21478.5207 65652.1487

   θ1, θ2

+20% 5 5 44070.5788 21447.2533 65517.8321

+10% 5 5 44075.8603 21449.5339 65525.3942

-10% 5 5 44086.5341 21453.9643 65540.4984

-20% 5 5 44091.9281 21456.0565 65547.9846

   ρ1, ρ2

+20% 5 5 36568.0381 21426.6016 57994.6397

+10% 5 5 39983.0894 21439.1878 61422.2772

-10% 5 5 49089.9845 21464.3749 70554.3594

-20% 5 5 55351.0263 21476.9838 76828.0101

   Av

+20% 5 5 44081.1785 21183.1134 65264.2919

+10% 5 5 44081.1785 21317.4408 65398.6193

-10% 4 4 44081.1785 21653.2281 65734.4066

-20% 4 4 44081.1785 21787.5554 65868.7339

   xv

+20% 4 4 44081.1785 21319.1406 65400.3191

+10% 4 4 44081.1785 21419.0207 65500.1992

-10% 5 5 44081.1785 21558.3465 65639.5250

-20% 5 5 44081.1785 21664.9249 65746.1034

Parameter % n1 n2 Profit(b) Profit(v) Profit(bv)

   a1,a2

+20% 3 3 60726.8690 32110.0881 92836.9571

+10% 3 3 50418.2166 29792.1258 80210.3424

Supply Chain Inventory Model for Deteriorating Items with Multiple Buyers Single Vendor ..

International organization of Scientific Research   36 | P a g e

Based on the results of Table 2 and Table 3, we can observe about the optimal length of order cycle T*, prices,

p1*, p2* and maximum total profits for independent as well as joint decisions.

There will be increase or decrease in value of profits when parameters ‘a1, a2’ increase/ decrease independent or